503376186 07/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3422808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/13/2013

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES LEE	08/13/2013
WEN JUN ZHONG	08/13/2013
HAN JUN YIN	08/13/2013
XIAO WEI ZHANG	08/13/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHINA NATIONAL OFFSHORE OIL CORP
Street Address:	25 NORTH STREET
Internal Address:	EAST CITY DISTRICT CHAO YANG GATE
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100010
Name:	CHINA OFFSHORE OIL ENGINEERING CO., LTD
Street Address:	1078 DAN JIANG ROAD
	1076 DAN SIANG ROAD
Internal Address:	TANGGU
Internal Address:	TANGGU

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13966115

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (713)988-8846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139885666
Email: tlapus@lglcus.com
Correspondent Name: THEO LAPUS

Address Line 1: 5800 RANCHESTER DR.

Address Line 2: STE 200

REEL: 035989 FRAME: 0206

PATENT

Address Line 4: HO	JSTON, TEXAS 77036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1305CN0129IPPA001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEODORE LAPUS
SIGNATURE:	/tvl/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signitures for CNOOC Assignment#page1.tif source=Signitures for COOEC Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035989 FRAME: 0207

#### Assignment of Application No. 13/966,115

Whereas, the undersigned inventors, hereafter referred to as "Inventors" or each individually, as "Inventor", have invented certain new and useful improvements, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 13, 2013, Application Number 13/966,115; and,

Whereas, China National Offshore Oil Corp., here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is East City District, Chao Yang Gate, 25 North Street, Beijing, CN 100010 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt whereof is acknowledged, We, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use; and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

•				
Executed this 13th day of August, 2013				
L Nei.				
James Lee				
No. 1078 Dan Jiang, Road, Tanggu PO Box	616,	Tianjin	China	300451
zHong Wen Jun				
Zhong Wen Jun				
No. 1078 Dan Jiang Road, Tanggu PO Box	616,	Tianjin	China	300451
Yin Han jun				
7				
Yin Han Jun				
No. 1078 Dan Jiang Road, Tanggu PO Box	616,	Tianjin	China	300451
Zhans Xiao Wei				
Zhang Xiao Wei				

No. 1078 Dan Jiang Road, Tanggu PO Box 616, Tianjin China 300451

## Assignment of Application No. 13/966,115

Whereas, the undersigned inventors, hereafter referred to as "Inventors" or each individually, as "Inventor", have invented certain new and useful improvements, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 13, 2013, Application Number 13/966,115; and,

Whereas, China Offshore Oil Engineering Co., Ltd, here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is No. 1078 Dan Jiang Road, Tanggu, Tianjin China 300451 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt whereof is acknowledged, We, the Inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use; and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Joen Made			
Executed this 13th day of August, 2013.			
James Lee No. 1078 Dan Jiang Road, Tanggu PO Box 616, 2Hong WM JM	Tianjin	China	300451
Zhong Wen Jun No. 1078 Dan Jiang Road, Tanggu PO Box 616, Jin Han Jun	Tianjin	China	300451
Yin Han Jun No. 1078 Dan Jiang Road, Tanggu PO Box 616,	Tianjin	China	300451
Zhang Xiao Wei Zhang Xiao Wei No. 1078 Dan Jiang Road, Tanggu PO Box 616,	Tianjin	China	300451

PATENT REEL: 035989 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 07/01/2015